

To calculate an annual premium: take the retail value of each item, plus sales tax, multiply it by the applicable state rate of the person possessing the jewelry and divide by 100. If you have more than one item, please rate each item.

ROUND TO THE NEAREST DOLLAR.

FOR EXAMPLE:

Jewelry Item at \$12,100 x 1.10 (Ohio Rate) / 100
Total annual premium = \$133 (Rounded to the nearest dollar)

A minimum premium of \$20 applies to any policy.

To reduce your annual premium you may choose a deductible. To calculate an annual premium when using a deductible: take the total annual premium (as calculated above) and multiply it by the deductible factor shown below.

	Deductible		Deductible Credit Factor
\$0	Deductible	=	1.00
\$50	Deductible	=	0.975
\$100	Deductible	=	0.95
\$250	Deductible		0.90
\$500	Deductible	=	0.85

FOR EXAMPLE: (if you choose a deductible)

Total annual premium = \$133 (from Example Above) x .95 (based on a \$100 deductible factor)

Total reduced annual premium = \$126

A minimum premium of \$20 applies to any policy.





